

Administrative Action Summary

Date	June 4, 2024
Name	Sean White
Licensure Status at Time of Incident	Unlicensed
Administrative Action	Administrative Penalty
Location	Tay Valley
Regulation Description	 Contravened an order issued by the Electrical Safety Authority under to ss.113(11) of the <i>Electricity Act, 1998</i>. Sean White was ordered to pay an administrative penalty of \$3,000.
Description of Contravention	Sean White ("White") owns a multi residential property located in Tay Valley, Ontario. On October 16, 2023, the Electrical Safety Authority ("ESA") ordered White to correct electrical defect(s), none of which posed a hazard to 'life and / or property' ("Order"). White, however, contravened the Order after he failed to correct the electrical defects as ordered by the ESA.
Additional Information	